

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2828 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari & Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Shivram Satpute, for the Petitioner.

Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8th DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C.:-

1) Learned APP seeks time to verify whether the Original Complainant can be represented by the State.

2) At his request, stand over to 12th January, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)