



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2828 OF 2023**

Dr. Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Nitin Jagdev i/by Mr. Nitin Satpute, for Petitioners.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Registry to verify and place the application before the appropriate Bench.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)