

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2828 OF 2023

Dr. Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari and ...Petitioners
Others

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2024.03.20
14:56:56 +0530

Mr. Nitin Satpute, through VC with Ms. Arti Bajpai, for
Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Rao, APP for State-Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 19th MARCH, 2024

PC:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2) The learned APP seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply.
- 3) Let affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the State be filed within a period of two weeks and copy served on the petitioners.
- 4) Stand over to 10th April, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]