

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2828 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

**ADV NITIN SHIVRAM SATPUTE a/w. Rachit Singh for
Petitioner**

Vinit A Kulkarni APP for Respondent/State

Shridhar A Patil for Nashik Municipal Corporation

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 4th October, 2024

P.C. :

None appears for the Applicant/Petitioner/Respondent. Stand
Over to 18/10/2024 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue
till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)