

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 2828 of 2023

Dr.Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari & Anr. ... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Nitin Satpute a/w Mr Rachit Singh a/w Mr Deepak Jagdev
a/w Ms Sofiya Ansari, for the petitioners.

Dr A A Takalkar, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mr Shridhar Patil a/w Ms Tanveera Momin for respondent
No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 13 February 2025.

P.C.:

. Advocate Mr Shridhar Patil appears on behalf of
respondent No.2 / Medical Health Officer, Nashik Municipal
Corporation and seeks time to file reply affidavit. The reply
affidavit shall be filed within four weeks from today with an
advance copy to be served on the other side.

2. Stand over to **25 April 2025.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.02.13
18:16:26 +0530