

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.2828 of 2023

Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari and Anr. ... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Nitin Satpute, a/w. Mr Rachit Singh and Ms Sofiya Ansari
and Mr Deepak Jagdev, for the petitioner.

Dr Ashwini A Takalkar, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mr Shridhar A Patil, for respondent No.2(MHO), Nashik
Municipal Corporation.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 25 April 2025.

P.C.:

. Time is extended by two weeks to file the reply affidavit,
as a last chance.

2. Stand over to **17 June 2025.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)