

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2828 OF 2023

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2025.08.06
19:02:55 +0530

Dr.Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari and Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms.Sangita E. Phad:-	APP for Respondent No.1 -State.
Mr.Ashok B.Singh i/b. Mr.Shridhar A. Patil:-	Advocate for Respondent No.2- Nashik Municipal Corporation.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST 2025

P. C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 – Corporation is not available.
2. Stand over to **22nd September 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]