

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2828 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari and another. ... Petitioners.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents

Mr.Nitin Satpute with Rachit Singhal and Abhishek Bandekar
for the Petitioners.

Mr.V.A.Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr.Shridhar Patil for Respondent No.2 (through V.C.)

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2026.01.23
11:49:23 +0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 21st JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 seeks leave to file an additional Affidavit dealing with the contents of Exh.C i.e. letter dated 7th January 2008 addressed to Respondent No.2 on behalf of Shree Balaji Superspeciality Hospital. Copy of the said Affidavit be served to the other side in advance.
2. At the request of Respondent No.2, stand over to 6th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)