

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2828 OF 2023

Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari & Anr.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondents

Mr. Nitin Satpute a/w Mr. Rachit Singh for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Shridhar Patil, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

At the request of the parties, stand over to 23rd February 2026.

To be listed under the caption "For Hearing" at 04.30 p.m.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)