

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2828 OF 2023

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Rajendra Mangatram Bhandari and Anr. ...Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM

Date:
2026.03.27
13:38:03
+0530

Mr. Nitin Satpute a/w. Mr. Abhishek Bandekar a/w. Rachit Singh,
Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. K.T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Jitendra Kongokar i/by Mr. Sridhar Patil for Respondent No.2- Nashik
Municipal Corporation.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for Respondent No.2
2. Leaned counsel for the Petitioner tenders compilation of documents. It is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 17/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)